
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any missing or damage, 
please contact us at any time, we will provide effective solutions.
2. Please do not dispose of the original product box until you confirm you received the 
complete and correct item. If there are parts missing, please kindly send us messages to 
let us know the name of missing part regarding to the 6th page of instructions. We will 
send replacement to you asap.
3. If there is any damage, please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment,
we will check and offer you best solution soon.
4. This fire pit table need a 1 AAA 1.5V battery to ignite.(Note:The battery is Not included.)
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NOTE: Please do not tighten the all the screws until the step 8.
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Parts List
Tabletop Front Panel Back Panel Side Panel

Lid Tank Base Connector Doorknob

Nut M6 Washer Allen Wrench Wrench

Wind Guard Burner Glass Fire Stone Cover

M6*30 M6*50 M4*10 M6*12 M4*35
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Assembly Instructions 
ATTENTION:When installing, we suggest you can assemble it on the carton which come with the product, or any other clean floor to avoid the desktop being scratched.
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Connect 2 tabletops(A) with 4 PCS screws(P), 8 PCS washers(R) and 4 PCS nuts (Q).Step 1
APRQ

2 PCS
4 PCS
8 PCS
4 PCS

P R Q



Connect the front panel(B) to the tabletops(A) with 2 PCS screws(T).Step 2
BT 1 PC

2 PCS

Connect the back panel(C) to the tabletops(A) with 2 PCS screws(T).Step 3
CT 1 PC

2 PCS

A
B

A
A

A
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 Connect one side panel(D) to the front panel(B) and back panel(C) with 4 PCS screws(K).

NOTE: For easy assembly, please assemble the holes below first, then flip the side panel up to assemble the holes above.

Step 4
DK 1 PC

2 PCSD

K 2 PCS C
DB

CB
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 Connect another side panel(D) to the front panel(B) and back panel(C) with 4 PCS screws(K).

NOTE: For easy assembly, please assemble the holes below first, thenflip the side panel up to assemble the holes above.

Step 5
DK 1 PC

2 PCS

K 2 PCS

D

CB

C

D

B
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 Connect the tank base(F) to the front panel(B) and back panel(C) with 4 PCS screws(K).Step 6
FK 1 PC

4 PCS

C

B F

 Connect 2 connectors(G) to the front panel(B) and back panel(C) with 4 PCS screws(T).Step 7
GT 2 PCS

4 PCS

B C
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 Connect 2 connectors(G) to the tabletops(A) with 4 PCS screws(T).Step 8

XS 1 PC
4 PCS

G
T

T 4 PCS

Place the burner(X) into the tabletops(A), then fix the burner to the tabletops with 4 PCS screws(S).Step 9

A

NOTE: Tilt burner to insert switch box, thenflatten and screw in.
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JU 1 PC
1 PC

Assemble the doorknob(J) with 1 PC screws(U).Step 10

Put the fire glass stone(Y) into the burner(X), and close the lid(E).Step 11
YE 1 PC

1 PCE
Y

U
J
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LIGHTING INSTRUCTIONS: 1. Read intructions before lighting; 2. Push and tum the knob to Low; 3. Hold Ignitor to light the burner,      release control knob after 15 seconds;     if burner does not light, wait 5 minutes, repeat;4. Adjust flame to desired flame with the control knob.

Unscrew ButtonInsert Battery

Electronic Ignition

+AAA
-

OFF

ON

LOW

OFF

HIGH
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